

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 01.10.2013
Court No. 7
Item No. 10

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 11873-74 OF 2010 & 24041 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AJAI KUMAR ETC.

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ISHWAR CHANDRA JAISWAL & ANR. ETC.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

SLP (c) No. 11873-74 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 10.05.2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"At request, post on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of October, 2013."

SLP (c) No. 24041 of 2013

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble court on 22.07.2013,
when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Let it be tagged to be heard along with SLP(C) Nos.11873-11874 of 2010 (C.C.Nos.
5027-5028 of 2010)."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 26.07.2013 filed
deficit process fee and show cause notice could not be issued. Now on 26.09.2013
Counsel for the Petitioner has alongwith application for condonation of delay filed
the sufficient process fee and spare copies. The show cause notice as directed
vide Court's order dated 22.07.2013 is yet to be issued.

Since, the matter is on the board hence this office report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Devrat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR