

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24041/2013

PRAKASH BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA CHANDRA GOYAL (D) THRU.LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devvrat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Ld. counsel for the petitioner failed to comply  
with the order dt.12.11.2014. Two weeks time is granted to  
comply with the same.

List again on 20.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.01.14  
17:20:02 IST  
Reason: