

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24041/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2013 in CR No. 175/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAKASH BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA CHANDRA GOYAL (D) THRU.LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Raj, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Bipin Kumar Rai, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER