

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).24041/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2013 in CR No.175/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAKASH BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA CHANDRA GOYAL (D) THRU.LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147496/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-06-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks' time to enable him to comply with the order dated 21.01.2020 as well as to file affidavit alongwith relevant documents in compliance of order dated 18.09.2018.

List after four weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER