

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24041/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-01-2013 in CR No. 175/2001 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

PRAKASH BHALOTIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA CHANDRA GOYAL (D) THRU.LRS

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61806/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 61801/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 11111/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 147496/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 61800/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 11110/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 11-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra, AOR
Mr. Jenis V. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Hari Kumar V., Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent(s) seeking adjournment since the parties are exploring the possibility of settling the disputes by way of mediation.

List after three weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR